1 After minority interests

Net borrowings profile

 £1,459m of Group net debt as at 31 December 2013, excluding JVs

o £197m share of JV acquisitions to complete in Q2 2014 (of which equity of £118m)

o £89m committed to complete current development projects

37

31 Dec 2013

£m

Weighted average

cost of gross debt1

Group gross borrowings (1,693) 4.5%

Group cash & equivalents 234 0.4%

Group net borrowings (1,459)

SELP deferred consideration 131 5.0%2

Share of JV net borrowings (429) 3.4%

1 Excluding commitment fees and amortised costs (c£7m)

2 Coupon on deferred consideration for the purpose of EPRA earnings (cash rate of 7%)

Euro currency exposure and hedging

38

68

113

 Euro income

 Euro costs
 (inc. €57m interest)

Balance Sheet (as at 31 December 2013)

Income statement (year ended 31 December 2013)

Euro gross assets1

Euro debt

Euro currency swaps

Other Euro liabilities

€
 m

il
li
o

n

€
 m

il
li
o

n

1 Including net investment in JVs

1,498
1,088

3

83

1,174

 €1.20:£1 as at 31 December 2013

 € assets 78% hedged by € liabilities

 €324m (£270m) of residual exposure - 12% of Group NAV

 NAV sensitivity versus €1.20:£1:

   +5% (€1.26) = -c£13m (c1.8p per share)

   -5% (€1.14) = +c£14m (c1.9p per share)

 LTV (on look through basis1) at €1.20:£1 is 42%

 Sensitivity versus €1.20:£1:

   +5% (€1.26) LTV  - 0.5%

   -5%  (€1.14)  LTV +0.5%

 Average rate for 12 months to 31 December 2013 €1.18:£1

 € income 60% hedged by € expenditure (incl. interest)

 Net € income for the period €45m (£38m) – 29% of Group

 Annualised net income sensitivity versus €1.18:£1:

   +5% (€1.24) = -c£1.8m (c0.2p per share)

   -5% (€1.12) = +c£2.0m (c0.3p per share)

Debt Maturity Profile

£0m

£250m

£500m

£750m

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024+

 SEGRO Bonds  SEGRO bank debt  Non-recourse JV debt at share

 SEGRO cash  SEGRO Undrawn bank facilities

39

SEGRO European Logistics Partnership
(SELP) Balance Sheet

40

SEGRO share 31 Dec 2013

(£m)

European logistics

portfolio acquisition1

(£m)

Total

(£m)

Portfolio valuation 417 197 614

- France 142 29 171

- Germany/Belgium/Neth. 95 126 221

- Poland/Czech Republic 180 42 222

Net borrowings (136) (79) (215)

Other net assets/liabilities (20) - (20)

Net assets 261 118 379

Annual gross passing rent2 33 13 46

1 Contracts exchanged in February 2014 (expected completion in Q2 2014)

2 Income based on headline rental income (after the expiry of rent free periods)

Appendix II
Supplementary market data

European Industrial investment volumes

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

42

European Industrial investment volumes

By quarter (€bn)

Source: CBRE

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

 UK  Germany  France  CEE  Rest of Europe

European Industrial investment volumes

By  country (€bn)

Investment market yields declined in
2013, even as interest rates increased

43

Prime net yields by major logistics markets

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Source: Agents’ Average, Bloomberg

London: 5.8% (2012: 6.0%)

Dusseldorf: 6.5% (2012: 6.7%)

UK 10-year bond: 3.0%

(2012: 1.8%)

German 10-year bond: 1.9%

(2012: 1.3%)

Paris: 7.0% (2012: 7.3%)

Warsaw: 7.5% (2012: 7.5%)

90

95

100

105

110

115

120

125

130

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

 Germany  France  UK

 Netherlands  Belgium  Poland

Improving market outlook for
occupational demand

44

European Real GDP growth1

(2008 = 100)

Forecast

90

95

100

105

110

115

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

 All Industrial  South East Industrial

 London Industrial  UK GDP

UK industrial rents vs UK GDP growth2

(2005 = 100)

1 Source: OECD

2 Source: IPD Quarterly Index, ONS

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

UK France Germany

2012   2013E

Continued growth in online sales a key
driver for logistics demand

45

0%

25%

50%

75%

UK France Germany Neth. Belgium Poland

 2008  2013

% of population making an online

purchase within the last 3 months1

Value of online spending2

(€bn)

1 Source: Eurostat

2 Source: IMRG, Fevad and BVH

+17%

(yoy)

+13%

(yoy)
+44%

(yoy)

Supply of new space remains significantly
constrained

46

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

New / Early Marketed Secondhand

Total UK Logistics availability2

(m sq m)

1 Source: 4Q 2013, Jones Lang LaSalle (January 2014)

2 Source: CBRE

Logistics space under construction1

(m sq m)

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

UK Germany France Belgium Neth. Poland

 Pre-let  Speculative

European logistics take-up

47

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

2005 2007 2009 2011 2013

 New  Secondhand

UK - Take up1 (m sq m)

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Germany - Take up2 (m sq m)

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

2005 2007 2009 2011 2013

Grade A Other Lease turnkey and